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Commodore

Pietro Fantoni

via Calcina 20

Moruzzo UD 33030

Italy

Pfantoni@hotmail.com
telephone:+

Skype: pfantoni

WhatsApp: +39 336 365 724

Secretary

Zbignew Rakocy

ul. Wilkow Morskich 11

Poznan, 60-480 Poland

home: +48 6022 16535
zrakocy@gmail.com

skype: zbigniewrakocypol
WhatsApp: +48 602 216 535

Rules Committee Chairman
Antonio Bari

Via Vittorio Veneto 24
TRENTO, ITALY 38122
Telephone: +39-
antonio.bari9@gmail.com

skype: tonibari
WhatsApp: +39 349 5946 830

Western Hemisphere General Secretary
Gweneth Crook

202-170 Keith Road

North Vancouver, BC

Canada V7L 1v2

gwenethcrook@hotmail.com
skype: gwenethsnipe

WhatsApp:

Non-Voting Members

Vice Commodore

Luis Soubie

Terrada 6701

Manzana E, Casa 16

Carrodilla, Lujan de Cuyo, Mendoza ARG
mobile: +54 11 5415-1673

luis@soubie.com

Skype: Isoubie
WhatsApp:

Treasurer

Sue Roberts

Penny Cottage, Hunton Road
Chainhurst, Marden, Kent UK TN12 9TA
telephone: +44-7905 290671
suepollen@aol.com

Skype; basilthesnipe

European General Secretary
Martin Bermudez de la Puente
¢/ Laverde Ruiz n 4

Santiago de Compostela, La Coruna, Spain 15702

Telephone: +3465453-1518
martinbpg@gmail.com
skype: martinbpgl

WhatsApp:

Chief Measurer

Luis Gonzalez Alvarez
lugoal69@gmail.com
mobile: +34 670 94 98 99

Legal Counsel

Leigh Savage

10 S. Main Street, Suite 401

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043
Telephone:(h) +313-884-7929

(w) +586-469-4300

fax: +586-469-1755
LHSavage@dbsattorneys.com

Vice Chairman, Rules Committee
Gus Wirth

8774 Encino Avenue

San Diego, CA 92123

Telephone: +1 858 565.1666

Cell: +703-362-8665

gwirth79@gmail.com

ISAF Representative

Chief Information Officer

Don Bedford

4007 Mt. Barnard Avenue

San Diego, CA 92111-2514 USA
Telephone: +858-467-9360

don@bedfords.org

Executive Director
Jerelyn Biehl
2812 Canon Street

San Diego, CA 92106 USA

telephone: +619-224-6998
Fax: +619-222-0528

office@snipe.org
skype: JerelynBiehl
WhatsApp: +1 619 200 3923
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